# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8004508

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name   | Execution Date |
|--|----------------|
| THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE NEVADA SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION ON BEHALF OF THE DESERT RESEARCH INSTITUTE | 04/23/2023     |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | JOSEPH J. GRZYMSKI      |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 9395 DOUBLE R BOULEVARD |  |
| City:           | RENO                    |  |
| State/Country:  | NEVADA                  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 89521                   |  |
| Name:           | DAVID L. DECKER         |  |
| Street Address: | 9395 DOUBLE R BOULEVARD |  |
| City:           | RENO                    |  |
| State/Country:  | NEVADA                  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 89521                   |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number:      | 10351485 |
| Patent Number:      | 10760886 |
| Patent Number:      | 11040921 |
| Application Number: | 62412234 |

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (775)788-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 775-788-2000

**Email:** bpick@mcdonaldcarano.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN S. PICK

Address Line 1: 100 WEST LIBERTY STREET, 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: RENO, NEVADA 89501

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CDJ4           |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | ELLEN J. TENUD |

PATENT 507957372 REEL: 063936 FRAME: 0732

| SIGNATURE:                        | /EllenJTenud/ |
|-----------------------------------|---------------|
| DATE SIGNED:                      | 06/13/2023    |
| Total Attachments: 4              |               |
| source=PatentAssignment#page1.tif |               |
| source=PatentAssignment#page2.tif |               |
| source=PatentAssignment#page3.tif |               |
| source=PatentAssignment#page4.tif |               |

PATENT REEL: 063936 FRAME: 0733

#### EXHIBIT A

# Assignment of Patents

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Board of Regents of the Nevada System of Higher Education, on behalf of the Desert Research Institute ("Assignor"), located at 2215 Raggio Parkway, Reno, Nevada 89512, hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, sells and delivers to Joseph J. Grzymski, an individual, and David L. Decker, an individual (jointly, "Assignee"), located at 9395 Double R Boulevard, Reno, Nevada 89521, pursuant to the Patent Assignment Agreement, dated as of May 23, 2023, by and between Assignor and Assignee (the "Assignment"), all right, title, and interest in and to the patents, patent applications, provisional patents and provisional patent applications set forth on Schedule A-1, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, together with, as more fully described in the Assignment, all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for infringement, misappropriation, violation, breach, or default, and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Assignee accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment of Patents upon request by Assignee.

[Signatures appear on following page]

# [Signature Page to Assignment of Patents]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed on this 23th day of May, 2023, by its duly authorized officer.

Board of Regents of the Nevada System of Higher Education, on behalf of the Desert Research Institute

| D AHVV-XX |  |
|-----------|--|
| Бу:       |  |

Print: Kumud Acharya

Title: President

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF CLARK

This instrument was acknowledged before me on May 23, 2023, by Kumud Acharya as President of the Desert Research Institute.

Joanne Austra

My Commission Expires: September 9, 2026

JOANNE HUSTON
Notary Public, State of Nevada
Appointment No. 18-3435-1
My Appt. Expires Sep 9, 1818

| AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:  Joseph J. Graymski  Jame M. Rechus   |
|---|
| David L. Decker   |
| STATE OF NEVADA ) COUNTY OF WASHOE )  |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on May 24, 2023, Joseph J. Grzymski.                           |
| Malia Fedmon Notary Public  |
| My Commission Expires: 11/12/25   |
| STATE OF NEVADA ) COUNTY OF WASHOE )  |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on May 24, 2023, by David L. Decker.                           |
| Malia Redmon  |
| Notary Public   |
| My Commission Expires: $11/(12/2.5)$  |
| WILLA REDIKTH NOTIVETY PUBLIC STATE OF HEVALIA WY CARRILLAND Explore 14-12-25 Constitution No. 21-2006-22 |

# Schedule A-1

# Patents

- 1. Patent No. US 10,351,485 B1

- Patent No. US 10,760,886 B1
   Patent No. US 11,040,921 B1
   Provisional Patent Application US 62/412,234 P

17

**PATENT** REEL: 063936 FRAME: 0737